

BENEDUM AIRPORT AUTHORITY
HARRISON COUNTY, WV
TERMINAL AND AEROTECH PARK MASS EARTH MOVING
BID TABULATION
Thursday, May, 14, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.
Thrasher Project # 030-10018
Page 1 of 2

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	WOLFE'S EXCAVATING, LLC		A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC		J.F. ALLEN COMPANY		CAST & BAKER CORPORATION		BEAR CONTRACTING, LLC		TRUMBULL CORPORATION		VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.		KANAWHA STONE COMPANY, INC.		BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				Clarkburg, WV WV #043545	TOTAL COST	Mt. Storm, WV WV #010638	TOTAL COST	Jane Lew, WV WV #027217	TOTAL COST	Buckhannon, WV WV #000376	TOTAL COST	Canonsburg, PA WV #004168	TOTAL COST	Bridgeport, WV WV #028391	TOTAL COST	Pittsburgh, PA WV #003212	TOTAL COST	Beckley, WV WV #000228	TOTAL COST	Nitro, WV WV #006094	TOTAL COST	Lexington, KY WV #040574	TOTAL COST
BASE BID				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	Mobilization / Demobilization	\$ 270,075.29	\$ 270,075.29	\$ 773,247.15	\$ 773,247.15	\$ 335,008.00	\$ 335,008.00	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 816,000.00	\$ 816,000.00	\$ 1,971,447.00	\$ 1,971,447.00	\$ 592,000.00	\$ 592,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00
2	1	LS	Remobilization	\$ 3,152.80	\$ 3,152.80	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 71,482.90	\$ 71,482.90	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
3	1	LS	Construction Safety Plan	\$ 52,871.00	\$ 52,871.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 151,206.80	\$ 151,206.80	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 276,782.00	\$ 276,782.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
4	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 107,427.55	\$ 107,427.55	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 110,934.43	\$ 110,934.43	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
5	113	AC	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 1,486.66	\$ 167,992.58	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 189,275.00	\$ 2,497.70	\$ 282,240.10	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 151,307.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 305,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 452,000.00	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 274,364.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.13	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 384,200.00
6	130,000	CY	Unsuitable Material	\$ 1.95	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 375,700.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 451,100.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 448,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 591,500.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 370,500.00
7	2,935,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,337,500.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 7,895,150.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 8,247,350.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 9,303,950.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 10,125,750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,538,750.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 10,448,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,805,000.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 10,771,450.00	\$ 4.01	\$ 11,769,350.00
8	113	AC	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 1,623.36	\$ 183,439.68	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 211,875.00	\$ 2,018.78	\$ 228,122.14	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 221,706.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 248,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 282,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 186,450.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 229,616.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 276,285.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 186,450.00
9	36,100	SY	Erosion Control Matting (Slopes)	\$ 1.08	\$ 38,988.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 23,465.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 53,789.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 25,992.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 54,150.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 43,320.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 22,743.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 21,660.00
10	15,588	LF	Erosion Matting (Ditches)	\$ 1.22	\$ 19,017.36	\$ 1.75	\$ 27,279.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 25,408.44	\$ 4.11	\$ 64,066.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,764.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 34,137.72	\$ 4.05	\$ 63,131.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,764.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 67,028.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 25,720.20
11	3,195	LF	Rock Lined Ditches	\$ 8.11	\$ 25,911.45	\$ 27.30	\$ 87,223.50	\$ 30.02	\$ 95,913.90	\$ 25.30	\$ 80,833.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 73,485.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 70,290.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 50,481.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,145.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 60,705.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,535.00
12	1,390	LF	Dumped Rock Gutter	\$ 9.20	\$ 12,788.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 30,302.00	\$ 39.64	\$ 55,099.60	\$ 48.40	\$ 67,276.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 25,854.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,240.00
13	4	CY	Outlet Protection D50-6"	\$ 150.96	\$ 603.84	\$ 69.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 42.74	\$ 170.96	\$ 302.30	\$ 1,209.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 204.00
14	81	CY	Outlet Protection D50-12"	\$ 29.82	\$ 2,415.42	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 44.33	\$ 3,590.73	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 9,477.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,614.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,131.00
15	4	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control -REFER TO NEW BID ITEMS 40-47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	1	LS	Detention Basin #1	\$ 26,688.55	\$ 26,688.55	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 32,908.68	\$ 32,908.68	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 43,351.00	\$ 43,351.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
17	1	LS	Sediment / Detention Basin #2	\$ 152,978.64	\$ 152,978.64	\$ 155,600.00	\$ 155,600.00	\$ 119,907.66	\$ 119,907.66	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 182,365.00	\$ 182,365.00	\$ 242,950.00	\$ 242,950.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
18	1	LS	Sediment / Detention Basin #3	\$ 50,012.49	\$ 50,012.49	\$ 50,300.00	\$ 50,300.00	\$ 45,332.50	\$ 45,332.50	\$ 37,850.00	\$ 37,850.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 69,303.00	\$ 69,303.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
19	5,561	LF	Rock Core Drain	\$ 19.89	\$ 110,608.29	\$ 43.35	\$ 241,069.35	\$ 20.95	\$ 116,502.95	\$ 22.45	\$ 124,844.45	\$ 16.00	\$ 88,976.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 133,464.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 46,156.30	\$ 37.00	\$ 205,757.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 144,586.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,122.00
20	1,115	LF	Toe Key Type A (12.5")	\$ 119.64	\$ 133,398.60	\$ 76.00	\$ 84,740.00	\$ 71.81	\$ 80,068.15	\$ 39.60	\$ 44,154.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 139,375.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 59,095.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,175.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 189,550.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 113,730.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 125,995.00
21	333	LF	Toe Key Type B (17")	\$ 110.31	\$ 36,733.23	\$ 92.00	\$ 30,636.00	\$ 170.08	\$ 56,636.64	\$ 57.35	\$ 19,097.55	\$ 275.00	\$ 91,575.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,955.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 28,971.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 139,527.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 177,822.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 131,535.00
22	200	LF	Toe Key Type C (13.5")	\$ 73.89	\$ 14,778.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 135.76	\$ 27,152.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 25,400.00
23	330	LF	Toe Key Type D (17.5")	\$ 58.20	\$ 19,206.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 154.27	\$ 50,909.10	\$ 57.75	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 81,180.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 100,980.00
24	790	LF	Toe Key Type E (13.5")	\$ 62.29	\$ 49,209.10	\$ 96.00	\$ 75,840.00	\$ 128.82	\$ 101,767.80	\$ 46.20	\$ 36,498.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 150,100.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 88,480.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 48,190.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 191,180.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 170,640.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 221,200.00
25	155	LF	Toe Key Type F (10")	\$ 51.89	\$ 8,042.95	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 154.08	\$ 23,882.40	\$ 68.85	\$ 10,671.75	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,555.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 21,235.00
26	800	LF	Toe Key Type G (10")	\$ 67.57	\$ 54,056.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 135.89	\$ 108,712.00	\$ 45.55	\$ 36,440.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 138,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,000.00
27	145	LF	Toe Key Type H (13.5")	\$ 55.64	\$ 8,067.80	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 147.61	\$ 21,403.45	\$ 93.10	\$ 13,499.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 242,875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 31,465.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 38,570.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 52,925.00
28	560	LF	Toe Key Type I (10")	\$ 59.68	\$ 33,420.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 132.75	\$ 74,340.00	\$ 36.95	\$ 20,692.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 63,280.00
29	3,500	LF	4" Solid Outlet Pipe	\$ 4.81	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 29,155.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 139,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,500.00
30	11	EA	Type G Modified Inlet	\$ 9,556.66	\$ 105,123.26	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 8,362.05	\$ 91,982.55	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 113,520.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 8,318.00	\$ 91,498.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 148,500.00
31	924	LF	24" HDPE Pipe	\$ 35.11	\$ 32,441.64	\$ 58.00	\$ 53,592.00	\$ 35.22	\$ 32,543.28	\$ 66.35	\$ 61,307.40	\$ 58.00	\$ 53,592.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 48,972.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 79,464.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 54,516.00
32	7	LF	48" HDPE PIPE	\$ 161.14	\$ 1,127.98	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 204.82	\$ 1,433.74	\$ 242.40	\$ 1,696.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00
33	800	LF	60" HDPE PIPE	\$ 135.84	\$ 108,672.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 151.42	\$ 121,136.00	\$ 113.10	\$ 90,480.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 206,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 188,000.00
34	1	LS	DETENTION CHAMBERS	\$ 368,874.47	\$ 368,874.47	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 394,557.88	\$ 394,557.88	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 391,591.00	\$ 391,591.00	\$ 434,500.00	\$ 434,500.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
35	377	LF	SLIP-LINE EXISTING CULVERT	\$ 1,035.44	\$ 390,360.88	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 475,020.00	\$ 1,264.54															

BENEDUM AIRPORT AUTHORITY
HARRISON COUNTY, WV
TERMINAL AND AEROTECH PARK MASS EARTH MOVING
BID TABULATION
Thursday, May, 14, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.
Thrasher Project # 030-10018
Page 2 of 2

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	PRESTON CONTRACTORS, INC Kingwood, WV WV #001285		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Westerville, OH WV #001972		CENTRAL CONTRACTING, INC. St. Albans, WV WV #006681		THE BEAVER EXCAVATING COMPANY Canton, OH WV #000086		ANDERSON EXCAVATING, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #033687		COSTABILE CONSTRUCTION, INC Uniontown, PA WV #056206	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization / Demobilization	\$ 1,105,500.00	\$ 1,105,500.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 311,350.00	\$ 311,350.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,609,537.85	\$ 1,609,537.85		\$ -
2	1	LS	Remobilization	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 877,140.00	\$ 877,140.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 724,000.00	\$ 724,000.00		\$ -
3	1	LS	Construction Safety Plan	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 212,562.14	\$ 212,562.14	\$ 528,847.00	\$ 528,847.00		\$ -
4	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 384,500.00	\$ 384,500.00	\$ 133,376.24	\$ 133,376.24	\$ 111,900.00	\$ 111,900.00		\$ -
5	113	AC	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 497,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 847,500.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 209,728.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 463,300.00	\$ 2,936.99	\$ 331,879.87		\$ -
6	130,000	CY	Unsuitable Material	\$ 7.95	\$ 1,033,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 465,400.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 598,000.00	\$ 6.14	\$ 798,200.00		\$ -
7	2,935,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 3.48	\$ 10,213,800.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 9,245,250.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 9,656,150.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 12,268,300.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 17,023,000.00		\$ -
8	113	AC	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 192,100.00	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 204,191.00	\$ 2,287.00	\$ 258,431.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 259,900.00	\$ 2,944.69	\$ 332,749.97		\$ -
9	36,100	SY	Erosion Control Matting (Slopes)	\$ 1.34	\$ 48,374.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 34,295.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 39,349.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 41,154.00		\$ -
10	15,588	LF	Erosion Matting (Ditches)	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,382.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 93,528.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 105,219.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 64,846.08	\$ 5.53	\$ 86,201.64		\$ -
11	3,195	LF	Rock Lined Ditches	\$ 20.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,925.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 48,404.25	\$ 41.84	\$ 133,678.80	\$ 45.26	\$ 144,605.70		\$ -
12	1,390	LF	Dumped Rock Gutter	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 19.99	\$ 27,786.10	\$ 66.13	\$ 91,920.70	\$ 62.33	\$ 86,638.70		\$ -
13	4	CY	Outlet Protection D50-6"	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 151.25	\$ 605.00	\$ 179.81	\$ 719.24	\$ 172.68	\$ 690.72		\$ -
14	81	CY	Outlet Protection D50-12"	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 147.25	\$ 11,927.25	\$ 69.28	\$ 5,611.68	\$ 133.90	\$ 10,845.90		\$ -
15	4	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control -REFER TO NEW BID ITEMS 40-47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
16	1	LS	Detention Basin #1	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 73,195.00	\$ 73,195.00	\$ 33,803.43	\$ 33,803.43		\$ -
17	1	LS	Sediment / Detention Basin #2	\$ 235,170.00	\$ 235,170.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 332,630.00	\$ 332,630.00	\$ 216,700.00	\$ 216,700.00	\$ 184,183.64	\$ 184,183.64		\$ -
18	1	LS	Sediment / Detention Basin #3	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 108,105.00	\$ 108,105.00	\$ 128,823.68	\$ 128,823.68		\$ -
19	5,561	LF	Rock Core Drain	\$ 53.00	\$ 294,733.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 361,465.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 333,660.00	\$ 32.69	\$ 181,789.09	\$ 65.54	\$ 364,467.94		\$ -
20	1,115	LF	Toe Key Type A (12.5")	\$ 123.00	\$ 137,145.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 211,850.00	\$ 248.56	\$ 277,144.40	\$ 166.60	\$ 185,759.00	\$ 74.49	\$ 83,056.35		\$ -
21	333	LF	Toe Key Type B (17")	\$ 380.00	\$ 126,540.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 74,925.00	\$ 412.96	\$ 137,515.68	\$ 251.40	\$ 83,716.20	\$ 113.83	\$ 37,905.39		\$ -
22	200	LF	Toe Key Type C (13.5")	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 142.38	\$ 28,476.00	\$ 117.85	\$ 23,570.00	\$ 63.72	\$ 12,744.00		\$ -
23	330	LF	Toe Key Type D (17.5")	\$ 250.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 307.21	\$ 101,379.30	\$ 165.70	\$ 54,681.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 33,165.00		\$ -
24	790	LF	Toe Key Type E (13.5")	\$ 205.00	\$ 161,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 309.60	\$ 244,584.00	\$ 84.72	\$ 66,928.80	\$ 96.26	\$ 76,045.40		\$ -
25	155	LF	Toe Key Type F (10")	\$ 460.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 208.48	\$ 32,314.40	\$ 102.45	\$ 15,879.75	\$ 59.23	\$ 9,180.65		\$ -
26	800	LF	Toe Key Type G (10")	\$ 71.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 122.92	\$ 98,336.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 66,640.00	\$ 46.37	\$ 37,096.00		\$ -
27	145	LF	Toe Key Type H (13.5")	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 391.18	\$ 56,721.10	\$ 371.00	\$ 53,795.00	\$ 1,235.44	\$ 179,138.80		\$ -
28	560	LF	Toe Key Type I (10")	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 124.33	\$ 69,624.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 61.66	\$ 34,529.60		\$ -
29	3,500	LF	4" Solid Outlet Pipe	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 13.29	\$ 46,515.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 6.68	\$ 23,380.00		\$ -
30	11	EA	Type G Modified Inlet	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 12,981.00	\$ 142,791.00	\$ 7,981.00	\$ 87,791.00	\$ 12,315.66	\$ 135,472.26		\$ -
31	924	LF	24" HDPE Pipe	\$ 63.00	\$ 58,212.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 53.22	\$ 49,175.28	\$ 79.08	\$ 73,069.92	\$ 81.48	\$ 75,287.52		\$ -
32	7	LF	48" HDPE PIPE	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 366.22	\$ 2,563.54	\$ 361.70	\$ 2,531.90	\$ 237.27	\$ 1,660.89		\$ -
33	800	LF	60" HDPE PIPE	\$ 155.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 254.97	\$ 203,976.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 205,600.00		\$ -
34	1	LS	DETENTION CHAMBERS	\$ 246,620.00	\$ 246,620.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 513,300.00	\$ 513,300.00	\$ 356,972.00	\$ 356,972.00	\$ 414,487.51	\$ 414,487.51		\$ -
35	377	LF	SLIP-LINE EXISTING CULVERT	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 525,915.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 311,025.00	\$ 1,200.05	\$ 452,418.85	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 401,128.00	\$ 993.31	\$ 374,477.87		\$ -
36	638	LF	54" ID CULVERT EXTENSION	\$ 685.00	\$ 437,030.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 510,400.00	\$ 1,316.49	\$ 839,920.62	\$ 924.75	\$ 589,990.50	\$ 1,192.68	\$ 760,929.84		\$ -
37	1	EA	24" WING WALL	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,490.50	\$ 1,490.50	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00		\$ -
38	1	EA	54" WING WALL	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,307.00	\$ 5,307.00	\$ 8,315.00	\$ 8,315.00		\$ -
39	1	EA	60" WING WALL	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,720.00	\$ 17,720.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 14,081.00	\$ 14,081.00		\$ -
40	5,650	LF	SMART FENCE	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 27,628.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 23,334.50		\$ -
41	65	EA	ROCK CHECK DAMS	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 137.70	\$ 8,950.50	\$ 259.00	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 156.50	\$ 10,172.50		\$ -
42	60	LF	24" CULVERT	\$ 112.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 48.07	\$ 2,884.20	\$ 340.35	\$ 20,421.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 10,710.00		\$ -
43	215	LF	PIPE SLOPE DRAINS	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,482.50	\$ 48.35	\$ 10,395.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,655.00		\$ -
44	1	LS	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,933.00	\$ 2,933.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 6,222.00		\$ -
45	11,230	LF	WATTLES	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,690.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 67,380.00	\$ 4.67	\$ 52,444.10	\$ 4.73	\$ 53,117.90	\$ 3.62	\$ 40,652.60		\$ -
46	12	EA	INLET PROTECTION	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 11,712.00	\$ 402.48	\$ 4,829.76	\$ 80.50	\$ 966.00		\$ -
47	1	LS	DUST CONTROL	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 453,800.00	\$ 453,800.00	\$ 687,700.00	\$ 687,700.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 87,110.00	\$ 87,110.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 17,140,541.00	\$ 17,140,541.00	\$ 17,153,949.00	\$ 17,153,949.00	\$ 17,647,290.37	\$ 17,647,290.37	\$ 17,877,418.45	\$ 17,877,418.45	\$ 25,245,140.72	\$ 25,245,140.72		\$ -

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com



5/20/2020